TABLE 18

RESI DENT AND RECCRDED LI VE Bl RTHS AND DEATHS BY CI TIES W TH 2, 500- 24, 999 POPULATION. M SSOURI 1999

RESI DENT

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

C TIES WTH 10, 000
TO 24, 999 PCOPULATI ON

ARNOLD 367
BALLW N 327
BELLEFONTAI NE NGHS. 113
BELTON 360
BERKELEY 165
BRI DGETON 145
CARTHAGE 252
CLAYTON 86
CRESTWOOD 105
CREVE CCEUR 83
EXCELSI OR SPRI NGS 185

CLAY CO PART 177

RAY CO. PART 8
FARM NGTON 175
FERGUSON 319
FULTON 126
GRANDVI EW 394
HANNI BAL 273

MARI ON GO PART 272

RALLS CO. PART 1
HAZELWOCD 245
JENNI NGS 245
KENNETT 187
KI' RKSVI LLE 194

LI BERTY 348

139
172
130
134

97

162
191

118
133

139
130

245
224

124
214
256
252

145
153
164
180
211

RECORDED

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

814

140

434

C TIES WTH 10, 000
TO 24, 999 PCPULATI ON

MARSHAL L
MARYVI LLE
MEXI CO
MOBERLY
O FALLON

OVERLAND

POPLAR BLUFF

R CHMOND HEI GHTS
ROLLA

ST. ANN

SEDALI A
SI KESTON
NEW MADRI D CO. PART
SCOIT GO, PART
WARRENSBURG

WASHI NGTON
WEBSTER GROVES

RESI DENT

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

180

137
185
783

222
290
109
201
173

361
301

294
216

196
260

150
108
199
218
188

169
287

68
187
155

234
207

202
133

160
235

RECCORDED

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

340
262
256
294

1,531
2,409
890

699
523

523
591

895

188
141
306
260
134

49
708
645
399

42

403
364

363
213

402
118



TABLE 18( CONT) RESI DENT AND RECORDED LI VE Bl RTHS AND DEATHS BY CI TIES W TH 2, 500- 24, 999 PCPULATION: M SSOURI 1999
RESI DENT RECORDED RESI DENT RECCORDED
LI VE LI VE LI VE LI VE
BIRTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS BI RTHS DEATHS BIRTHS DEATHS

CITIES WTH 2, 500
TO 9, 999 PCPULATI ON

CTIES WTH 2, 500
TO 9,999 PCPULATI ON

AURCRA 131 91 281 95 DES PERES 76 63 0 198
AVA 56 60 1 72 DEXTER 102 121 1 191
BEL NOR 14 10 0 3 EAST PRAIR E 64 46 0 41
BEL R DGE 47 11 0 1 M SSI SSI PPl GO, PART 64 46 0 41
BETHANY 44 68 1 93 NEW MADRI D GO PART 0 0 0 0
BLACK JACK 70 54 0 35 ELDON 80 90 1 a7
BOLI VAR 134 121 372 243 ELDCRADO SPRI NGS 53 94 103 101
BONNE TERRE 59 57 0 60 CEDAR GO PART 53 94 103 101
BOONVI LLE 66 100 0 63 VERNON CO PART 0 0 0 0
BONLI NG GREEN 48 41 1 37 ELLI SVI LLE 74 76 0 111
BRANSON 106 85 477 270 EUREKA 99 64 0 80
BRECKENRI DGE HI LLS 88 40 0 15 FAYETTE 23 34 0 22
BRENTWOCD 103 64 0 22 FENTON 82 50 0 40
BROCKFI ELD 59 104 1 129 JEFFERSON GO PART 0 15 0 0
BUCKNER 44 20 1 6 ST. LOUS GO PART 82 35 0 40
BUTLER 70 84 25 91 FESTUS 179 122 1 73
CALI FORNI A 60 72 0 62 FLAT R VER 0 0 0 38
CAVDENTON 62 39 0 33 FREDERI CKTOMN 62 105 41 121
CAMERON 93 112 3 186 FRONTENAC 14 26 1 14

CALDVELL GO PART 2 0 0 0 GLENDALE 90 46 0 13

CLINTON GO  PART 72 60 3 150 HARRI SONVI LLE 152 119 1 165

DE KALB CO PART 19 52 0 36 HAYTI 80 70 260 140
CANTON 30 19 0 12 HERVANN 30 55 0 40
CARL JUNCTI ON 59 37 0 16 H GE NSVI LLE 62 73 0 38
CARRCLLTON 48 77 0 88 HOLLI STER 67 46 0 14
CARUTHERSVI LLE 127 88 0 32 JACKSON 171 102 0 78
CENTRALI A 72 48 0 41 KI'NLCCH 9 6 0 3

AUDRAIN CO. PART 1 1 0 4 LADUE 50 113 0 43

BOONE CO. PART 71 47 0 37 LAKE ST. LQUI S 89 46 658 119
CHAFFEE 46 51 0 37 LAVAR 65 79 101 98
CHARLESTON 100 75 1 31 LEBANON 191 174 295 245
CHI LLI COTHE 111 143 335 155 LEXI NGTON 58 61 2 116
CLARKSON VALLEY 9 4 0 1 LQUI SI ANA 54 74 1 100
CLI NTON 126 151 345 242 MACON 61 94 95 123
COTTLEVI LLE 2 2 0 2 VALDEN 80 85 0 54
CRYSTAL A TY 46 55 775 317 MANCHESTER 104 46 1 106
CUBA 67 49 0 57 MAPLEWOCD 143 80 2 21
DELLWOOD 60 45 0 8 MARCELI NE 32 37 0 13
DESLOCGE 60 78 0 16 MARSHFI ELD 79 89 0 48
DESCTO 163 84 0 104 MOLI NE ACRES 46 16 0 4



CITIES WTH 2, 500
TO 9, 999 PCPULATI ON

MONETT

BARRY CO. PART
LAWRENCE CO. PART
MONRCE G TY

MARI ON GO PART

MONRCE GO PART
MOUNTAI N GROVE
MOUNT  VERNON
NECSHO
NEVADA

NEW MADRI D

NI XA

NORVANDY

NORTH KANSAS CI TY
NCRTHWOCDS

OAK GROVE
CDESSA

QLI VETTE
OBAGE BEACH
QZARK

PACI FI C
FRANKLI N CO. PART
ST. LAUS CO PART
PAGEDALE
PALMYRA

PERRYVI LLE
PEVELY

PI NE LAWN
PLATTE G TY
PLEASANT HI LL

PLEASANT VALLEY
PORTAGEVI LLE
POTCsI

RAYMORE

REPUBLI C

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

138

RECORDED

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

PPRPOOO OORFrOPRr

w
o

109
106

193

CTIES WTH 2, 500
TO 9,999 PCPULATI ON

RI CHMOND

RI VERSI DE
Rl VERVI EW
ROCK HI LL
ST. CLAIR

ST. JAMES

ST. JON

STE. GENEVI EVE
SALEM

SAVANNAH

SCOrT A TY
CAPE G RARDEAU CO  PART
SCOIT CO. PART
SHREWSBURY
SM THVI LLE

SUGAR CREEK
SULLI VAN
CRAWCRD CO. PART
FRANKLI N CO. PART
SUNSET HILLS

TOM AND COUNTRY
TRENTON

TROY

UNI ON

VALLEY PARK

VANDALI A
WARRENTON
WAYNESVI LLE
WEBB C TY
VELLSTON

VENTZVI LLE

WEST PLAI NS

W NDSCR

WOODSON TERRACE

RESI DENT

LI VE

Bl RTHS DEATHS

42

42
107
44

26
102
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